# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7909858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR INCORRECTLY NAMED ON THE COVER SHEET OF JUNE 14, 2019 AND THE RECORDATION NOTICE OF JUNE 14, 2019 previously recorded on Reel 049467 Frame 0923. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FRANCIS C. MILLER AS THE CONVEYING PARTY.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANCIS C. MILLER	05/23/2014

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAKE COUNTRY FRACWATER SPECIALISTS, LLC	
Street Address:	28 MAIN STREET	
City:	LIVONIA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14487	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16191688

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-760-4715

Email: jmhammond@patent-innovations.com

**Correspondent Name:** PATENT INNOVATIONS LLC

5832 BIG TREE RD. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **UNIT 633** 

Address Line 4: LAKEVILLE, NEW YORK 14480-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCF115US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. HAMMOND
SIGNATURE: /JOHN M. HAMMOND/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2023

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=20230419 LCF115US FCM-LCF corrective assignment#page1.tif source=20230419 LCF115US FCM-LCF corrective assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 063374 FRAME: 0767

507862727

source=20230419 LCF115US FCM-LCF corrective assignment#page3.tif source=20230419 LCF115US FCM-LCF corrective assignment#page4.tif source=20230419 LCF115US FCM-LCF corrective assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 063374 FRAME: 0768



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

ORIGINAL COVER SHEET

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TY	PE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CO	NVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PA	RTY DATA	CONVEYING PARTY DATA OF CORRECTIVE ASSIGN IS FRANCIS C. MILLER PE	MENT, CORRECT CO	
	/ Na	ıme	<b>Execution Date</b>	
LAKE COUNTRY	FRACWATER S	PECIALISTS LLC	05/23/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	LAKE COUNTRY FRACWATER SPECIALISTS LLC			
Street Address:	ress: 39 SPRING ST.			
City:	LIVONIA			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14487			
PROPERTY NUM	IBERS Total: 1			

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16191688	

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (585)346-2135 **Phone:** 585-346-3783

PATENT REEL: 063374 FRAME: 0769<sub>119, 11:04 AM</sub>

Email: jmhammond@patent-innovations.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

 $number, if\ provided;\ if\ that\ is\ unsuccessful,\ it\ will\ be\ sent\ via\ US\ Mail.$ 

Correspondent Name: PATENT INNOVATIONS LLC
Address Line 1: 20 OFFICE PARK WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 122

Address Line 4: PITTSFORD, NEW YORK 14534

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCF115US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. HAMMOND	
Signature:	/John M. Hammond/	
Date:	06/14/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20190614 LCF115US-LCF109 LCF Assgt w115US FR#page1.tif source=20190614 LCF115US-LCF109 LCF Assgt w115US FR#page2.tif source=20190614 LCF115US-LCF109 LCF Assgt w115US FR#page3.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT5572143 **Receipt Date:** 06/14/2019

# Return to home page

 $| \ . \\ \text{HOME} \ | \ \text{INDEX}; \ \ \text{SEARCH} \ | \ \ \text{$\theta$USINESS} \ | \ \ \text{CONTACT US} \ | \ \ \text{$PRIVACY STATEMENT}$ 

PATENT

REEL: 063374 FRAME: 0770<sub>)19, 11:04 AM</sub>



# United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office Addres COMMISSIONES FOR PATEINTS FO Box 1450 Advanchia, Vigoria 22013-1440 Mark 20060200

-	APPLICATION	FILANG or	CRP ART			1	
-	NUMBER	371(e) DATE	EMT	PIL FEE RECD	ATTY.DOCKEE.NO	TOT CLAIMS	IND CLAIMS
•	16/191 688	11/15/2018	1778	865	LCEHSUS	15	3

46488
JOHN M. HAMMOND
PATENT INNOVATIONS LLC
20 Office Park Way
SUITE 122
Pittsford, NY 14534

CONFIRMATION NO. 2322 UPDATED FILING RECEIPT



Date Mailed: 05/08/2019

Receipt is acknowledged of this non-provisional utility patent application. The application will be taken up for examination in due course. Applicant will be notified as to the results of the examination. Any correspondence concerning the application must include the following identification information: the U.S. APPLICATION NUMBER, FILING DATE, NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR, and TITLE OF INVENTION. Fees transmitted by check or draft are subject to collection.

Please verify the accuracy of the data presented on this receipt. If an error is noted on this Filing Receipt, please submit a written request for a corrected Filing Receipt, including a properly marked-up ADS showing the changes with strike-through for deletions and underlining for additions. If you received a "Notice to File Missing Parts" or other Notice requiring a response for this application, please submit any request for correction to this Filing Receipt with your reply to the Notice. When the USPTO processes the reply to the Notice, the USPTO will generate another Filing Receipt incorporating the requested corrections provided that the request is grantable.

Inventor(s)

Francis C. MILLER, Livonia, NY;

Steven B. ADDLEMAN, Somerset, PA;

Applicant(s)

LAKE COUNTRY FRACWATER SPECIALISTS, LLC, Livonia, NY;

ADDLEMAN ENTERPRISES, INC., Somerset, PA:

Assignment For Published Patent Application

LAKE COUNTRY FRACWATER SPECIALISTS, LLC, Livonia, NY

ADDLEMAN ENTERPRISES, INC., Somerset, PA

Power of Attorney: None

Domestic Priority data as claimed by applicant

This application is a CON of 14/765,027 07/31/2015 ABN \*

which is a 371 of PCT/US14/14338 02/01/2014

which claims benefit of 61/759,427 02/01/2013

(\*)Data provided by applicant is not consistent with PTO records.

Foreign Applications for which priority is claimed (You may be eligible to benefit from the Patent Prosecution Highway program at the USPTO. Please see <a href="http://www.uspto.gov">http://www.uspto.gov</a> for more information.) - None. Foreign application information must be provided in an Application Data Sheet in order to constitute a claim to foreign priority. See 37 CFR 1.55 and 1.76.

page 1 of 4

Inventors: MILLER et al. Docket No.: LCF109

Application No.: PCT/ US2014/014338 Filed: Feb. 1, 2014

Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING NATURAL GAS AND OIL WELL WASTE WATERS FOR REMOVAL OF CONTAMINANTS AND

**DISSOLVED SOLIDS** 

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Francis C. MILLER, residing at 39 Spring Street, Livonia NY 14487, has invented a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING NATURAL GAS AND OIL WELL WASTE WATERS FOR REMOVAL OF CONTAMINANTS AND DISSOLVED SOLIDS ("The Invention") for which an international application for Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Receiving Office of the World Intellectual Property Organization as indicated above; and

WHEREAS, LAKE COUNTRY FRACWATER SPECIALISTS, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New York State with offices at 28 Main Street, Livonia NY 14487 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention and the said application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

## Francis C. MILLER

has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over, unto the said

# LAKE COUNTRY FRACWATER SPECIALISTS, LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention, and the said application and all non-provisional applications, national phase applications, continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for The Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

The undersigned further agrees to execute any additional documents that may be useful or necessary to confirm, perfect, or record this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance, and to provide all assistance that **LAKE COUNTRY FRACWATER SPECIALISTS**, **LLC** may reasonably request in connection with the confirmation, perfection, or recordation of this sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance.

Page 1 of 2

# Attorney review/approval of final document required prior to signing

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 23 np day of
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF Livingston: ss.:
On this <u>23</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <b>Francis C. MILLER</b> , to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
JULIE ANN BROWN Notary Public, State of New York Reg. # 01BR6047295 Qualified in Livingston County Commission Expires August 28,